# CH \$40.00 737150

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM791208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2022	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KB Visions Inc.		02/07/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intervet Inc.
Street Address:	2 Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73715041	OPTIMMUNE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TrademarkUS@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Heft

Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Heft
SIGNATURE:	/heather heft/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KB Visions Assignment - OPTIMMUNE#page1.tif source=KB Visions Assignment - OPTIMMUNE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0672

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KB Visions Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at Moose Creek #1, 3723 W. Michael Drive Teton Village, Wyoming 30606 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Intervet Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement, dated as of DEEMBER 9, 2022, regarding the assignment of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to enter into this document to record the assignment of Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the frademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and

Assignor agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have FEBRUAR 2023.	executed this instrument this $\overline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of
Intervet Inc.	KB Visjons, Inc.
Runce	Your From
Synairae of Authorized Representative	Supplier of Authorized Representative
Bury L. McCoy	Renee Kaswan
Pranted Name	Printed Name
Vice President	President + CEO
Title	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0673

# Schedule of Trademarks

Estimate in continue in Supplier in the continue requirement of the continue o		
MARK	Annual distribution of providing the second of the second of the second of the	Professional Control of the Control
3 DIARK	Appl. No.	15 51
1	L OHDRESTO.	Reg. No.
Section of the Contraction of th	200 Geo. 20 and an array of a second	1 ,,,,,
OPTIMMUNE	THE PARTY AND A PARTY AND A PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	and the control of the first terminal consequences are a superior and the control of the consequences of the control of the co
OF HAIMGAIL	73715041	1543201
	I CALLMAN	1 1242401
The many community of the community of t	Consideration of the Constitution of the Const	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 03/02/2023**